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Proposed Project

* A request to amend the Tradition MPUD zoning regulation book and

concept plan for property identified as parcels 17, 17A, and 18 on
the Tradition MPUD concept plan (14t Amendment).

* The City has received applications for site plan approval and
subdivision plat approval for Parcels 17, 17A, 18 to allow for 520
multi-family units on Parcels 17 and 17A and 220 single-family
residential lots on Parcel 18. The development standards proposed
are not consistent with the currently approved Tradition MPUD.




Applicant and Owner

Steve Garrett, Lucido and Associates, is acting as the agent for
Mattamy Palm Beach, LLC, (owner).
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Proposed Amendment

* Revise the MPUD concept plan and development tables to change the sub-area
designation on 31.59 acres identified as Parcels 17 and 17A from the Town Center
sub-district to the Residential sub-district.

* Revise the side setback requirement for single-family residential lots and paired
villas under from a minimum side setback of six (6) feet to a minimum side setback
of five (5) feet for Parcels 17, 17A, and 18.

» Establish the setback requirements for multi-family development for Parcels 17 and
17A to require each multiple-family lot to have a building setback of twenty-five (25)
feet from the front yard and public road rights of way, and ten (10) feet from side
and rear property lines.
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Proposed Revisions for 3/27/2023

* Following the 1t reading of the ordinance on 2/27/2023, the proposed
maximum building height for vertically attached multiple-family dwelling
unit buildings on Parcels 17 and 17A was changed in the MPUD from a
maximum building height of 55 feet to a maximum building height of
47’-6" subject to the following conditions:

* (a) Aggregately Parcels 17 and 17a are restricted to two (2) vertically
attached multi-family dwelling unit buildings not to exceed four
stories.

* (b) The buildings must be located no less 360 feet south of Westcliffe
Lane, 765 feet north of Tradition Parkway, 65 feet west of Parcel 18
and 80 feet east of the FPL Easement located adjacent to Parcels 17
and 17A. S
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Proposed Amendment

 Establish building separation requirements for multi-family development for Parcels
17 and 17A to distinguish between multi-family vertically buildings, multi-family four
to eight horizontal attached buildings, and multi-family horizontal detached units.

A minimum building separation of twenty (20) feet between buildings for
vertically attached units.

* A minimum building separation of fifteen (15) feet between buildings for four to
eight horizontal attached units

* A minimum building separation of ten (10) feet between buildings for horizontal
detached units

* Add parking requirements for multi-family development for Parcels 17 and 17A to
require 1.75 spaces per unit and one guest parking space for every five (5) units.
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EXHIBIT 8B (Proposed)
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Site Data

Totl Site Area: 1.378,060.4 sf (3159ac) 100%
Futurs Land Usa Designetion: NeD
Existng Zoning: wpuD
Telal Buikting SF: 403,001 2 (9:2750) 205%

Pervious / Impervious Calculations
Impesvious Area: 4078008 5. (114385  360%
Porvious frea: aragmesst  (WaEac) a5k

Parking Requirements
Parking Requirod: (1.5 spaces per dwelling unif) 780 Spaces.
Meximum allowad parkng per Tradibon MPUD 875 Spaces.
Parking Proided: 915 Spaces
Fiats 14 ADA Spaces
511 Spaces
Sngle ! Mut-Family 350 Spaces

Building Setback Requirements

Front:
st
Side:
Raar.

Slopeside Footprints
‘Sicpeside Single & Multi Family 520 Total units.

Mutii-Famiy Footprinte.
Types Typesd  Typad Typa7 Flats
5Unts 5 Unils SUnils 7 Unils
2 2

25ty o 2wy
GBuldngs  8Buldngs  10Buldnge 4Bulings  2Bulkings
0 U Iotal 40 UNRStotal 60 Lnis lotal 28 Unitsotal 338 Lnks otal

Single-Famity Foolprints
Type 10
3 Bedrooms

18tory 1Sty
8 Buldings 20 Bulkiings

Legal Description

Parcel ID Mumber: 430533300020005

57748 A parce! of land, MPUD, Iylng whm Sections 05, Township 37 Sauth,

Range 39 East, SL Lucie County, Fiori

That part of SEC MPDAF: From NWmni Wesatern Grove Plat No. 2 Allapattah Substation (P8
68-12).TH N B2 58 42 W 50'".TH S 00 01 16 W 2081.15', TH S 80 26 55 E 843.36 to curve conc.
N.R of 1550, TH ELY ALG ARC 202.22',TH N 63 04 38 3 E 675.59' 0 curve cono S,R OF
1450"TH ELY ALG ARC 267.15'TH 5 BG 22 DZ E 10[!295‘ tn curve conc S.R OF 9950°.TH ELY
ALG ARC 1137.80' TH S 7948 55 € DFISWTHELVALGARC
256.66'THS B9 1810 E 170, 11'TDPDB I'H CONTSEQ |A 10 E 251.12 ta curve conc SR
OF 1100/.TH ELY ALG ARC 754.87,TH S 48 50 11 E 1050.08'TH S 00 019.21 W 1556.82' 1o
curve con SW,R OF 1565, TH NWLY ALG .75' 0 curve conc NE,R OF 58,TH NWLY
ALG ARC 47.20 ta curve canc W,R OF 130" TH NLY ALG ARC 28.73' to curve conc E.R OF
58',TH NLY ALG ARC 59.50', TH N 61 56 43 W 80" to curve conc NW,R OF 58, TH SWLY ALG
ARC 50.30' to curve canc S| ROF 13‘7 THWLV ALG ARC 48.79' o curve wnnN ROF SH'TH
WLY ALG ARG 49.7.TH N85 45 20 B to curve conc SR OF 70°

S545 TH N 7008 46 W 82219 THN 16 50 38 F 67549 1 cove one W A OF 126011 NV
ALG ARC 503.48' TH N 00 41 50 E 457.37' TO POB (73.213 AC) (OR 3266-2642)

Traffic Statement
Tho prsoct i apeoved or concatoncy witin o Tradon DRl and ol touies an andlysis
City

St Lucis. Ths analysis nas anen n propares o ovaluat b mpacs resuling from 520 single
and multifamily homes. The proj between Tradton Parkway and Westclifie Lane,
aactaf Powe ine Road (/S A) A] and west of Fern Lake Drive, Fart St. Ludie, Fiorida. Tha

‘generate the folowing net new extemal rips and driveway

BRYNLIE

" 353 uany 227 AM paak haut (55 n/172 out), and 272 PM peak hout (189 /103 out)
& rigt and

FUTURE

RESIDENTIAL

L b

The pr vadition Parkway
Waskifs Lana. A ight rn oo ocured o e T-asfion Parkwy orhance.

Drainage Statement

The stormiwater mangement system for this porject is part of the overall Tradition Master

nmnap System. this project will rely entirsly on the wet lakes contemplated within the Brynlie
ubdlvis the

mlrlmum Ieke erea required for the entire master conceptual Wh basin (mas34). Upon

‘achieving the sub-basin water qually crlerla, the wet lakes within Brynile wil discharge via a
X : y I 2 i ae

(iramas3s).

General Notes

. all fodoral, stala and local regulations.
Allandscape areas abuting vehicular use areas shall be curbed orproecied by curb sops.
All uilding, parking and
the American Disablltles Act prior (o the Issuance of 2 bullding pemnit
* Soi ta

construction aciivkles,
.l L pter 153 of
code of the City of Port St. Lucle.

in 10' of a City utiity ine or
appurienancs. All other ulilties shall be a minimun of 5' horizontal separation from Gity uliity
mains for parallel installations and a minimum 18" below Clty mains. (All measurements ac.
taka from outside 1o cutside.)
No'andscaping shall b placed n  manver et woud caate confct vih e intended
aperstion and maintenance of any existing uliy.
This apglmnm is not vested for any municipal fees. All fees are caiculated attime of

This npact fees, s.and any
raview fees for Ci Nofees il
$igns are not part of this review and snall be pemitied separately vrom mls application. (See
Cheptar 155 (S Code) Cityof Pot t Luos Land Developmant Regulsfons.
Tho praporty orovide pickup, fooval

ter withi shell be responsi e

ige of par property
accordance with City Code, Section 41.06 (g).

Acosesible Parking Sign
per 5026,

Siope up

Curb Ramp May Be Providad per 406
Sicewalk May Be Level Wilh Pavement

1:12 Maimum

Curb or Edga o Sidewalk

Logo
X E‘
T Standard Acoesslblo
G Stall
Accsssible Parking Signs
Notes
1. Top partion of FTP 25 & 26 shall have a refisctive
blue background wih white reflective symbo' and

2. Bottom porlon sl hive a reflective white
background vith black opequa lsgand and border.

3. FTP 25 & 26 may be fabrlcated on one pane! or
beea.

g a Curb Ramp

Accossible
Stall

Acomadhin kg o e o sl e o et e e
for angled van spaces, which shall have access alsles on the passenger
side f the paring spece.
Pavement logo is optional. If rovided recommendod white (FDOT Index.
Drawing 17346).

The accass aisle shall bs striped diagonally to designate it as @ no-parking
area. (502.3.3). White Striping is recommended.
Al tba i

usars will not be
herqwn

. FP Is iriteg.

Accessible And

Sign per FTP-25.

Allletters are 1" Series C.
Top partion of sign shall have a

el behind ind his or
vehicle. (553.5041(5)(s)

widen by 2 feet 1o
maintsin tha minimum required sicewalk width end allow for the vehicla
ang.

1-0°X 196X 0,080
aluminum accessible
rking sign bolt to steel

‘Stoel manting post
f=—direct burla! Ino finish
grade

Finish grade
Vamia

reflectortzed blue background with

Verity size & color of logo & paint

per local requirements Dokier:

e

white reflectarizad legend and

Bottom portion of sign shall hava &
refleclorized whi

ind
with black opaque legend and
border,

Accessible Parking Sign
EZ s

§ Stuceo both side of wall

y-inl ta match buiki
6" conc. block wall

i ey 20

0.C. Typ.

Refusa sign

Metal or wood deor panel ——

& X 8" Tia beam

wi2 no. § cont

12" X 16" Cone.
footing wi3 #5 horz

 Conc. slab w BX8
10X10 WAV,

Galvanized metal GATE
frame wf 2° X 2 ubing & ——
Iatch

Slope ta drain

\ Metal of wood door pane!

galvanized metal gate frame
W 2" X 2" tubing & latch
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Key / Location:

Project Team:

Client & Mattamy, LLC
Proporty Qwner: 2500 Quanium Lakes Drive, Sulle 215
Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Land Planner [ 8 A
Landscape Architect: 701 East Ocosn Boulvard
Star, Florida 34

Environmental EW Consultants

Conaultant: 1000 SE Manteray Commans Bivd.,
Suite 208
Stuar, Florids 24996

Englneer: Enginesr:
Kimi
445 241h Streel, Suilo 200
Vero Beach, FL 32860
7727844100
Caulfleld & Wheeler, Inc.
7900 Glades Road, Suite 100
Boca Raton, FL 33424
561-392-1991
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Site Data

Site Area:
Zoning:
Future Land Use:

Single Family Dwelling
Lot Square Footage:
Lot Width:

Density:

Proposed Density Calculation:

Maximum Building Coverage:
Minimum Open Space:

78.484 acres

MPUD (Plan Unit Development)

NCD

Required Proposed
2,800 sf 5,400 sf (min)
35 45'1 60"

15 DU/ Ag (max.} 2.67DU/Ac

210 Units / 78.484 Acres = 2.67 DU/ Ac

60% 48%
24 ac (30%) 41.6 ac (52%)

Maximum Building Height: 35 35
Minimum Living Area: 1,200 sf 1,200 sf
*excludes garage area

Maximum Lot Impervious: 80% 80%
Setbacks (per MPUD Exhibit 10) Required (min.) Proposed (min.)
- Single Family Residential Lot

Front Yard: 10" (18" wigarage) 10718

Side Yard: 5 &

Side Corner: 14 14

Rear Yard: 10 10

Proposed Lot Data

Lot Size Legend

Minimum Lot Size

Width Depth | Unit Count

45 (Single Family) | 120 | 146 @ 45 Lots
60 (Single Famil 120° 64 60' Lots
I — —

Model Row Lot Legend

P Parking
[s] Open
M Model Home

Environmental Statement
The Brynlie Site contains the 3.10 acre Wetland #75. Wetland #75 is protected by a

25" wide Wetland Preserve
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Project Team:

Cllent & Mattamy, LLC
Property Owner: 2500 Quantm Lakes Drive, Sue 215
Boynlon Bezch, FL 33426

Land Planner ! Lucido &

Landscape Architect: 701 East Ocean Boulevard
Swart, Florida 34094

Environmental
Consultant:

EW Consultants
1000 SE Moniarey Commons Blvd.,

uite
Star, Florida 4996

Englnear: Engineer:
Kimlsy-Hom
445 24th Steet. Sute 200
Vero Baacn, FL 32960
TI2TBA100

Surveyor:

Brynlie
Tradition
St. Lucie, Florida
Conceptual
Subdivision Plat
Details

Municipal Number: P22-255
PSLUSD Project Number: 5429A

Date By Description

16AUG22 SIS Submital

31AUG22 sIs Re-Submittal Per Model Center Cnange)
C§P - Re-Submital

JEEP2 838

170 Re-Submital

w0 RFG.#1018
Thamae P. Lucido

Designer S5 Shast

Managor
Project Number 20-276.38 -

Municipal Number ~ P22-255
Computer Fie




Impacts and Findings

* Proposed MPUD is consistent with:

e Policy 1.2.2.3 of the Comprehensive plan which provides the thresholds for
development for neighborhoods within a Residential Area. It establishes a
maximum building height of 65 feet for multi-family development.

e Goal 3.1 of the Housing Element, which pertains to the need for adequate mix of
safe and sanitary housing to meets the needs of existing residents.

* Objective 3.1.1 addresses the need for the City to assist the private sector in
providing dwelling units of various types, sizes, and costs to meet the needs of
future residents.
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Recommendation

 The Planning and Zoning Board recommended approval of the proposed MPUD
document and concept plan at the February 7, 2023 Planning and Zoning Board
meeting subject to the following conditions:

1. The proposal to allow a maximum building height of 55 feet for vertical multi-
family development for Parcels 17 and 17A be removed from the document.

2. Development on Parcels 17, 17A, and Parcel 18 shall be designed with school
bus turnaround, stops, and shelter internal to the site on all road frontages so
traffic on the public roadways is not obstructed.

3. The development of Parcels 17, 17A, and Parcel 18 shall include the platting
and construction of SW Westcliffe Lane to N/S A including the intersection of
SW Westlcliffe Lane and N/S A. The plat for the portion of Westcliffe lane
adjacent to N/S A must be platted prior to construction of Westcliffe Lane and
must include the intersection of Westlcliffe /N/S A. Westcliffe lane must be
constructed concurrent with the Slopeside site development.
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City Council Action

 Staff requests that any motion for approval include the following conditions:

1. Development on Parcels 17, 17A, and Parcel 18 shall be designed with school
bus turnaround, stops, and shelter internal to the site on all road frontages so
traffic on the public roadways is not obstructed.

2. The development of Parcels 17, 17A, and Parcel 18 shall include the platting
and construction of SW Westcliffe Lane to N/S A including the intersection of
SW Westlcliffe Lane and N/S A. The plat for the portion of Westcliffe lane
adjacent to N/S A must be platted prior to construction of Westcliffe Lane and
must include the intersection of Westlcliffe /N/S A. Westcliffe lane must be
constructed concurrent with the Slopeside site development.
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